
2023-2024 University at Buffalo Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 25, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-27   Conf: 2-16   Home: 2-13   Away: 2-11   Neutral: 0-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Chatman, Sy 31-31 1013 32.7 204-449 .454 37-144 .257 118-170 .694 40 159 199 6.4 79 2 41 85 49 34 563 18.2
03 Adams, Isaiah 26-25 859 33.0 131-328 .399 34-149 .228 36-51 .706 12 92 104 4.0 75 3 95 84 11 26 332 12.8
10 Fulcher, Shawn 31-22 781 25.2 102-262 .389 17-86 .198 38-62 .613 5 52 57 1.8 55 0 94 71 2 39 259 8.4
02 Sabol, Ryan 31-27 887 28.6 81-221 .367 62-165 .376 27-34 .794 13 34 47 1.5 41 0 62 42 3 19 251 8.1
15 Smith, Jonnivius 30-24 730 24.3 90-165 .545 16-43 .372 43-53 .811 87 162 249 8.3 82 1 35 45 32 20 239 8.0
00 Jones, Kanye 9-3 154 17.1 19-61 .311 3-18 .167 31-41 .756 5 21 26 2.9 8 0 8 7 1 3 72 8.0
04 Boldin Jr., Anquan 22-18 650 29.5 53-128 .414 17-49 .347 31-42 .738 35 43 78 3.5 35 0 30 29 18 23 154 7.0
05 Williamson, Zaakir 26-4 326 12.5 43-62 .694 0-2 .000 13-20 .650 32 38 70 2.7 30 0 16 22 11 6 99 3.8
12 Graham, James 11-0 193 17.5 10-48 .208 5-30 .167 4-5 .800 1 25 26 2.4 13 0 8 9 5 0 29 2.6
11 Wilson, Bryson 23-0 251 10.9 16-45 .356 4-18 .222 17-22 .773 9 22 31 1.3 29 0 6 16 6 7 53 2.3
14 McVeigh, Lloyd 30-1 381 12.7 21-61 .344 12-42 .286 3-4 .750 20 50 70 2.3 37 0 20 20 3 11 57 1.9
Total 31 6225 200.8 770-1830 .421 207-746 .277 361-504 .716 323 759 1082 34.9 484 6 415 450 141 188 2108 68.00
Opponents 31 6225 200.8 913-1926 .474 250-688 .363 395-553 .714 328 812 1140 36.8 455 4 487 331 91 238 2471 79.71

Team Statistics UB OPP
SCORING 2108 2471
    Points Per Game 68.0 79.7
    Scoring Margin -11.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 770-1830 913-1926
    Field Goal Pct .421 .474
3 POINT FG-ATT 207-746 250-688
    3PT FG Pct .277 .363
    3PT Made Per Game 6.7 8.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 361-504 395-553
    FT Pct .716 .714
    FT Made Per Game 11.6 12.7
REBOUNDS 1082 1140
    Rebounds Per Game 34.9 36.8
    Rebounds Margin -1.9 –
ASSISTS 415 487
    Assists Per Game 13.4 15.7
TURNOVERS 450 331
    Turnovers Per Game 14.5 10.7
    Turnovers Margin -3.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.5
STEALS 188 238
    Steals Per Game 6.1 7.7
BLOCKS 141 91
    Blocks Per Game 4.5 2.9
ATTENDANCE 37,291 38,833
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-2,486 13-2,987
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-253

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Buffalo 962 1136 10 2108
Opponents 1170 1292 9 2471

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 FDU L 86-92 2,500
11/11/23 SOUTH ALABAMA L 56-70 2,080
11/15/23 ROBERTS WESLEYAN W 89-83 2,169
11/20/23 vs Hofstra L 68-102 314
11/21/23 vs Louisiana L 60-68 231
11/22/23 vs Iona L 64-89 213
11/29/23 at James Madison L 66-81 5,106
12/02/23 ST. BONAVENTURE L 65-80 3,324
12/05/23 at Butler L 59-72 6,262
12/09/23 WESTERN KY. L 65-82 2,186
12/21/23 at Richmond L 66-72 4,897
12/29/23 NIAGARA L 63-69 4,663

* 01/02/24 at Central Mich. W 76-64 1,088
* 01/06/24 WESTERN MICH. L 77-82 2,260
* 01/09/24 MIAMI (OH) L 65-86 1,361
* 01/12/24 at Akron L 59-76 2,535
* 01/16/24 at Toledo L 66-77 3,689
* 01/23/24 BALL ST. L 59-87 2,007
* 01/27/24 at Eastern Mich. L 65-75 2,095
* 01/30/24 at Ohio L 70-91 3,652
* 02/02/24 KENT ST. L 52-83 2,042
* 02/06/24 at Bowling Green L 73-87 1,704

02/10/24 at Ga. Southern W (OT) 82-81 1,524
* 02/13/24 at NIU L 68-72 1,425
* 02/17/24 AKRON L 62-73 2,721
* 02/20/24 EASTERN MICH. W 78-69 2,946
* 02/24/24 at Western Mich. L 72-91 1,928
* 02/27/24 at Kent St. L 64-76 2,928
* 03/02/24 TOLEDO L 79-85 2,476
* 03/05/24 OHIO L 66-78 2,140
* 03/08/24 NIU L 68-78 2,416

* = Conference game



2023-2024 University at Buffalo Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 25, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 2-16   Home: 1-8   Away: 1-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Chatman, Sy 18-18 593 32.9 116-270 .430 20-87 .230 75-106 .708 19 81 100 5.6 45 2 29 44 27 19 327 18.2
03 Adams, Isaiah 18-18 601 33.4 88-215 .409 21-88 .239 20-28 .714 8 60 68 3.8 52 3 66 60 8 22 217 12.1
02 Sabol, Ryan 18-18 525 29.2 53-130 .408 41-102 .402 9-12 .750 8 25 33 1.8 29 0 32 23 3 13 156 8.7
10 Fulcher, Shawn 18-9 460 25.6 64-153 .418 10-45 .222 17-34 .500 4 33 37 2.1 32 0 58 41 1 18 155 8.6
15 Smith, Jonnivius 18-17 432 24.0 51-100 .510 10-31 .323 29-34 .853 47 101 148 8.2 53 1 30 26 16 10 141 7.8
04 Boldin Jr., Anquan 10-9 284 28.4 18-56 .321 7-22 .318 19-22 .864 16 20 36 3.6 11 0 11 5 8 6 62 6.2
05 Williamson, Zaakir 15-1 190 12.7 27-38 .711 0-1 .000 5-6 .833 18 23 41 2.7 16 0 13 11 7 5 59 3.9
11 Wilson, Bryson 13-0 147 11.3 11-29 .379 4-10 .400 14-16 .875 3 17 20 1.5 16 0 1 10 4 3 40 3.1
12 Graham, James 9-0 144 16.0 8-35 .229 4-21 .190 2-2 1.000 1 16 17 1.9 9 0 5 7 3 0 22 2.4
14 McVeigh, Lloyd 18-0 224 12.4 14-38 .368 11-27 .407 1-2 .500 10 30 40 2.2 19 0 11 6 1 4 40 2.2
Total 18 3600 200.0 450-1064 .423 128-434 .295 191-262 .729 169 434 603 33.5 282 6 256 240 78 100 1219 67.72
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 529-1119 .473 142-380 .374 230-312 .737 195 483 678 37.7 250 1 280 187 47 125 1430 79.44

Team Statistics UB OPP
SCORING 1219 1430
    Points Per Game 67.7 79.4
    Scoring Margin -11.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 450-1064 529-1119
    Field Goal Pct .423 .473
3 POINT FG-ATT 128-434 142-380
    3PT FG Pct .295 .374
    3PT Made Per Game 7.1 7.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 191-262 230-312
    FT Pct .729 .737
    FT Made Per Game 10.6 12.8
REBOUNDS 603 678
    Rebounds Per Game 33.5 37.7
    Rebounds Margin -4.2 –
ASSISTS 256 280
    Assists Per Game 14.2 15.6
TURNOVERS 240 187
    Turnovers Per Game 13.3 10.4
    Turnovers Margin -2.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.5
STEALS 100 125
    Steals Per Game 5.6 6.9
BLOCKS 78 47
    Blocks Per Game 4.3 2.6
ATTENDANCE 20,369 21,044
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-2,263 9-2,338
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Buffalo 566 653 1219
Opponents 652 778 1430

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/24 at  Central Mich. W 76-64 1088
01/06/24 WESTERN MICH. L 77-82 2260
01/09/24 MIAMI (OH) L 65-86 1361
01/12/24 at  Akron L 59-76 2535
01/16/24 at  Toledo L 66-77 3689
01/23/24 BALL ST. L 59-87 2007
01/27/24 at  Eastern Mich. L 65-75 2095
01/30/24 at  Ohio L 70-91 3652
02/02/24 KENT ST. L 52-83 2042
02/06/24 at  Bowling Green L 73-87 1704
02/13/24 at  NIU L 68-72 1425
02/17/24 AKRON L 62-73 2721
02/20/24 EASTERN MICH. W 78-69 2946
02/24/24 at  Western Mich. L 72-91 1928
02/27/24 at  Kent St. L 64-76 2928
03/02/24 TOLEDO L 79-85 2476
03/05/24 OHIO L 66-78 2140
03/08/24 NIU L 68-78 2416


